FORM PTO-159 06-16-1999	DN FORM COVER SHEET OF COMMENT OF
Tab settings O. C	ENTS ONLY
101066872	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy theren.
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stoneridge, Inc.
Francis Hlavaty 6.14. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes	Internal Address:
	EZJIO .
3. Nature of Conveyance:	0400 Foot Market Street
	Street Address: 9400 East Market Stree
Security Agreement Change of M	
Other	
Execution Date: May 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Provisional Appln. No. 06/088,910	
. Additional r	numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George W. Crowley	
Internal Address: Suite 105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40
	∑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
Street Address: 210 Humphrey St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Marblehead State: MA ZIP 0	1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
George W. Crowley	in w Combey 619/9,
Name of Person Signing 999 HTHAI1 00000235 06088910	Signature / Date
40.00 0P	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do n	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	neet information to:
В	r of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shed document to be recorded, including time for reviewing and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of In D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bur Washington, D.C. 20503	et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per g the document and gathering the data needed,  Send comments regarding this burden estimate aformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington

PATENT REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0728

## assignment

I, Francis Hlavaty of 24939 White Plains Drive, Novi, MI 48374, a citizen of the United States of America, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

## STONERIDGE, INC.

a corporation of Ohio having a principal place of business at 9400 East Market Street, Warren, Ohio 44484, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## STONERIDGE, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, in DOOR LOCK ACTUATOR described U.S. provisional patent application No. 60/088,910 filed on June 11, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trdemark Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $27^{(1)}$  day of March, 1999.

Francis Playaty

State of Indiana

) )ss.

County of Tiptor

Then personally appeared the above-named Francis Hlavaty and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 34+ day of March, 1999.

Notary Public

114 com 2 some expires

**PATENT** <sup>1</sup> REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0729

**RECORDED: 06/14/1999**